

A. 37100 5 1

Federated States of Micronesia

KOLONIA, PONAPE, EASTERN CAROLINE ISLANDS TELEPHONE: 228 CABLE: FSM GOVT.

March 18, 1985

8509863

The Honorable Ronald Reagan The White House Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. President:

I have the honor and pleasure of submitting to you the following resolutions adopted by the Chief Executives' Conference of the Federated States of Micronesia which recently met in Truk from March 11-15, 1985:

> Resolution No. 1: Urging the Congress of the United States of America to take prompt and favorable action on the Compact of Free Association between the United of America and the Federated States States Micronesia, and for other purposes.

> Resolution No. Urging the Government of the 2: United States promptly resolve outstanding to Trusteeship obligations and take steps to ensure a smooth and orderly transition to Free Association between the United States of America and the Federated States of Micronesia.

I would like to thank you in advance for your favorable consideration and action on the important matters raised in these resolutions.

Sincerely,

Nakayama

Enclosures